Product Description
For unsurpassed structured wiring solutions for distributing voice, video and data
services, look no further than Steren’s series of RG6/U Quad and CAT5E cables.
Multiple services such as antenna/CATV/satellite, telephone and high-speed data
can be carried over a single cable for the entire premises in a fast and easy instal-
lation. Instead of pulling multiple cables and following complex routing plans
through different rooms, think of the prewiring installation time and expense
saved with each siamese, triamese or bundled cable. Also, these cables ensure

New Product Release Rev. 04/06. Specifications Subject to Change Without Notice. ©2006 Steren Electronics International, LLC
S p e c i f i c a t i o n s
Ordering Information:
300-771GY 1xCAT5E 350MHz + 2xRG6/U Quad Shield, Triamese
300-772pp 1xCAT5E 350MHz + 1xRG6/U Quad Shield, Siamese (RD, WH)
300-773BL 2xCAT5E 350MHz + 1xRG6/U Quad Shield, Triamese
300-774BL 2xCAT5E 350MHz + 2xRG6/U Quad Shield, Bundled
PR-033
Mechanical Construction
RG6/U Quad Cable
Outer Jacket: 0.30˝ (7.62mm) OD, PVC with UV Inhibitor
Outer Braid: 48 x 0.006” (0.16mm) OD, Aluminum,
40% Coverage
Outer Shield: 0.002˝ (0.06mm) Thick, Al/PE/Al Foil
Inner Braid: 64 x 0.006˝ (0.16mm) OD, Aluminum,
60% Coverage
Inner Shield: 0.002˝ (0.06mm) Thick, PE/Al Foil,
Bonded to Dielectric
Conductor: 0.04˝ (1.02mm) OD, AWG18,
Copper Clad Steel
Dielectric: 0.18˝ (4.57mm) OD, Foamed PE,
Bonded to Center Conductor
CAT5E Cable
Outer Jacket: 0.217˝ (5.50mm) OD, PVC
Wire Jacket: 0.036˝ (0.91mm) OD, PE
Conductor: 0.02˝ (0.51mm) OD, AWG24, Copper
Electrical Specifications
RG6/U Quad Cable
Characteristic Impedance: 75Ω
DC Resistance: 31.1Ω/kft
Dielectric Breakdown Test: 1000V
Structural Return Loss:
25dB min. @ 5~1000MHz
15dB min. @ 1001~2250MHz
Maximum Attenuation:
UL Listing: E197429 CM, CATV, CL2
Related Products
300-669PR 1xRG59 + 1xCAT5E 350MHz + 1x2C/18
Speaker Cable, Bundled
300-770PR 1xCAT5E 350MHz + 1x4C/16 Speaker Cable,
Siamese
200-924BK 3GHz RG59 Digital Coaxial Cable
200-925BK HDTV Mini RG59 5-Wire
200-926BK Mini RG59 Coaxial Cable